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WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING
YERINGTON, NEVADA

April 8, 2024
Monday 10:00 A.M.

NOTICE OF MEETING
of the Board of Directors of Walker River Irrigation District

The Board of Directors of the Walker River Irrigation District will conduct a public meeting on
Monday, April 8, 2024, beginning at 10:00 A.M. in the Board meeting room at 410 N. Main
Street, Yerington, Nevada.

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PERSON AND HOSTED VIA ZOOM.

The public may attend in person and provide public comment and also comment on Agenda items
by emailing comments to jessica@wrid.us. Comments received by email prior to 4:00 P.M. on
April 5,2024, will be entered into the record. Comments may also be submitted during the meeting
and by participating in the Joint Zoom Meeting using the information below.

The District appreciates the public’s patience and understanding during this difficult and
challenging time.

Join Zoom Meeting
https:/lus06web.zoom.us/i/86294590120

Meeting ID: 862 9459 0120

One tap mobile
+13462487799,,86294590120# US (Houston)
+16694449171,,86294590120# US

Dial by your location

* +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
* +1 669 444 9171 US
*+1 719 359 4580 US

* +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)
*+ +1 253 205 0468 US

*+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
* +1 646 931 3860 US
++1 689 278 1000 US



« +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
= +1 305 224 1968 US
«+1 309 205 3325 US
*+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
* +1 360 209 5623 US
*+1 386 347 5053 US
»+1 507 473 4847 US
= +1 564 217 2000 US
*+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 862 9459 0120

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/wkcF6h8w4 Az

NOTICE

Agenda items may be taken out of order.
The Board may remove or delay discussion relating to an agenda item at any time.
The Board may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.
The meeting may be continued as deemed necessary.
Requests for supporting material provided to members of the Board, if any, can be provided
electronically by a request to jessica@wrid.us. Such supporting material, if any, will be
posted on the Walker River Irrigation District website.

OFFICIAL AGENDA
Action may be taken only on those items denoted “For possible action.”
Public Comment
Any member of the public may address and ask questions of the Board relating to any
matter within the Board’s jurisdiction. Public comments need not be related to any item
on the Agenda. Action will not be taken on any matter raised by the public until the matter
is specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

Roll Call and Determination of Quorum

Consideration of Minutes of March 7, 2024, Regular meeting. (For possible action)



10.

11.

Water Master’s report

Staff Reports including, but not limited to, those items listed:

Storage Water Leasing Program Update
Monthly Storage Transfers. (For possible action)

A. Treasurer’s Report

B. Consideration of Bills and Payroll for payment. (For possible action)
C. Manager’s Report

D. Legal Counsel’s Report

Et

|92

Update from the Division of Water Resources regarding groundwater pumping and
upcoming fieldwork schedules.

Update by Walker Basin Conservancy on activities related to the Walker Basin Restoration
Program, including Acquisitions and Conservation and Stewardship Activities.

Consideration and action on proposed District Budget for fiscal year July 1, 2024, through
June 30, 2025, including the fixing of the charges and levying assessments for that fiscal
year on the water right lands within the District, on lands with appurtenant stored water
rights within the District, on water right lands within the Local Improvement Districts
within the District, on water right lands served by the High Ditch within the District, on
reserved water rights, presently or formerly appurtenant to water right lands within the
District, and Equipment Rental and Interfund Rental rates. (For possible action)

Director Comments

Public Comment

Any member of the public may address and ask questions of the Board relating to any
matter within the Board’s jurisdiction. Public comments need not be related to any item on
the Agenda. Action will not be taken on any matter raised by the public until the matter is

specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

Adjournment



WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Notice is hereby given that on April 8, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Walker River Irrigation
District will conduct a meeting. The meeting will commence at 10:00 A.M. at the Walker River
Irrigation District Office at 410 N. Main Street, Yerington, Nevada. The Official Agenda for that
meeting is attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.

Date: April 1, 2024

ROBERT C. BRYAN
Manager

I, Robert C. Bryan, WRID Manager, do hereby certify that the foregoing Agenda was duly posted
on April 1, 2024, at the following locations:

Walker River Irrigation District Office, 410 N. Main Street, Yerington, Nevada
Lyon County Courthouse, Main Street, Yerington, Nevada

U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Main Street, Yerington, Nevada

U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Highway 208, Smith, Nevada

U.S. Post Office Bulletin Board, Highway 208, Wellington, Nevada

Walker River Irrigation District’s website (http://www.wrid.us)

The Nevada Public Notice website pursuant to NRS 232.2175 (https://notice.nv.gov)

y A ol
ROBERT C. BRYA% '

Manager
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A meeting of the Walker River Irrigation District (WRID) Board of Directors was held on March
7, 2024. The meeting was called to order at 10:00 AM at the District Board Room, 410 N. Main
St, Yerington, Nevada by President SNYDER.

Present:

Jim SNYDER

Marcus MASINI
Richard NUTI

David GIORGI

Robert BRYAN
Counsel DePAOLI
Jessica HALTERMAN
Sandy NEVILLE

Public Present:

Joanne Sarkisian, USBWC
Laura Bartels, NDWR
Wayne Bull, NDOW

Ed Ryan, SV/MVCD
Beatrice Gordon, UNR

Public Present via Zoom:
Wes Walker, MBK
Shawn Stavang

1. Public Comment
None presented.

President

Vice President

Treasurer

Director

General Manager

Legal Counsel, via Zoom
Secretary

Water Rights Specialist

AJ Jensby, NDWR

Kat Dow, WBC

Robie Irvin, NDOW
Loretta Singletary, UNR
Gabrielle Boisrame, UNR

Tim Bardsley, NOAA

2. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum
All 5 board members were present.

Jodi Roan, NDWR
Carlie Henneman, WBC
Jim Sciarani

Michael Taylor, UNR
Elizabeth Koebele, UNR

Scott Parker

3. Consideration of Minutes of the February 7, 2024 Regular Meeting
Director GIORGI made a motion to approve the minutes; Treasurer NUTI offered a second.
The vote was called for and passed.

4, Recess as Board of Directors and convene as Board of Corrections for corrections of
assessments pursuant to NRS 539.680
The Board of Directors recessed and the Board of Corrections convened at 10:05am.
President SNYDER called for any corrections to the assessments; none were presented.

5. Adjourn as Board of Corrections and reconvene as Board of Directors
The Board of Corrections adjourned and the Board of Directors reconvened at 10:06am.
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SNOWPACs team research presentation on the hydrologic and economic impacts of

climate change in the Walker River Basin & Western US.

Michael TAYLOR stated SNOWPACs is a USDA funded project that is focused on

impacts of the changing snowpack effects on agriculture and agricultural communities.

There are projects in the Walker Basin as well as in Colorado. There is about a year and a

half left of the Walker project. They are looking for feedback on the presentation and

information on what information can be helpful. Gabrielle BOISRAME gave a PowerPoint
presentatlon The highlights included:
The Great Basin is an area of great extremes.

- There have been recent record setting droughts as well as snow levels.

- On average, there have been longer, more extreme droughts.

- Climate change is predicted to alter the timing of water availability due to a reduced
snowpack.

- The SNOWPACs team uses a headwater model, water allocation model, a groundwater
model, and an agricultural economics model for data presentation.

- Based on the models, it is predicted to have warmer annual temperatures by the end of
the century.

- The modeled water demand shows that the irrigation season may be lengthened, but
more irrigation water will be needed.

- The modeled streamflow change shows a lot of uncertainty.

- WRID storage reservoirs are limited to a certain capacity, therefore storage increases
will be minimally helpful in the hottest, driest years. Additional reservoirs could help
during the first year of drought, only if there is water to fill them.

- lrrigation efficiency (i.e., changing from flood irrigation to sprinklers, etc.) reduces
demand variability and increases irrigated acreage.

- An unintended consequence of efficient irrigation is declining groundwater levels as
water is not absorbed into the ground.

- Findings from a recently published hydro-economic model of the Walker Basin shows
reduced snowpack storage is expected to cause a decline in irrigated farm acreage and
agricultural output.

Michael TAYLOR stated there are journalism graduate students present taking videos and
pictures in effort to make the information more digestible to the public. The students asked
all attendees to sign a media release. Treasurer NUTI asked what would happen if it were
not signed; a student stated the person would be blurred out. Joanne SARKISIAN stated
WRID has permits for additional reservoirs and asked if those reservoirs would change the
data; Gabrielle stated there would be a minimal impact past the first drought year. Treasurer
NUTI stated that using last year and this year’s water availability, additional reservoirs
could be beneficial for lower water years. Treasurer NUTI stated the current reservoirs can
only hold 50% of the water they are permitted to hold. President SNYDER asked for a
higher resolution of a slide; Bea stated she could send it. Director GIORGI asked how
many people on the project have an agricultural background; Bea stated she grew up in an
agricultural family and Rosemary Carroll’s family were cattle farmers. Gabrielle grew up
in the Central Valley and her parents were in Agricultural Economics. Treasurer NUTI
asked if the water being transferred by the Walker River Conservancy was taken into effect
on the models; Gabrielle stated parts of modeling were specifically designed to study the
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impact of the transfers. The newer transfers have not been modelled. Gabrielle stated the
models can be changed according to the water being transferred. Treasurer NUTI stated
there will be a definite impact. Michael stated the paper that Dr. Baah-Kumi wrote does
discuss the potential impact of water leaving the valleys via instream flows.

Presentation and Consideration of FY 2022-2023 Audit Report by Sciarani & Co.
Jim SCIARANI stated the only figure that changed from last month was the fund balance
on the Leasing Grant. The fund balance was due to a previous year payment being
misapplied and reducing the receivable. Vice President MASINI asked if the opinion was
that it was stated fairly; Jim stated the opinion is stated on pages 1-4 and the opinion is that
it is stated fairly. Jim stated the findings are noted on page 43-44. As a side note, Jim added
that there was a management letter that brought small things to the Board’s attention- the
clearing account and a recommendation on the US Water Board clearing account.

Vice President MASINI made a motion to accept the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Audit Report;
Treasurer NUTI offered a second. The vote was called for and passed.

Water Master’s Report

Joanne SARKISIAN reported Bridgeport is at 40,560 acre-feet (96% capacity) and the plan
IS to get to around 41,000 before the releases are increased. Topaz is at 55,160 acre-feet
(92% capacity). The releases are 49cfs from Bridgeport and 8.98cfs from Topaz. There are
57cfs at Hoye Canyon so there is water coming down the natural channel. Joanne stated
the delivery today is 67cfs system wide. On March 29", the US Board will approve the
Plan of Distribution and the Tribe’s water will start on April 15 and will end on October
12. The excess water going through Wabuska is NDOW water.

Staff Reports:

A Treasurer’s Report
Treasurer NUTI reported as of February 29, 2024

Cash in Checking $ 100,340.65
Cash in Money Market $ 685,162.58
Cash in CDs $ 757,568.24
Total $1,543,071.47
B. Consideration of Bills and Payroll for payment

Walker River Irrigation District
February 2024 Bills & Payroll

Check
Payee No. Trans. Date Amount
Ameritas Life Insurance 100801 02/07/2024 $ 1,086.70
Associated Concrete 100802 02/07/2024 $ 2,775.30



Codale Electric Supply
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.
Pape' Machinery Exchange
PDM Steel Service Centers,
Quill

Sierra Office Solutions
Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co.
Alhambra

Allied Sanitation and Septic
City of Yerington

CMC TIRE INC SPO

CSC

Giomi, Inc.

Grainger

JASON MILLIGAN

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc.
PDM Steel Service Centers,
PERS Administrative Fund
Pitney Bowes Global
Public Employees' Benefits
Raley's

SCOTT ROBINSON
Southwest Gas Corporation
Standard Insurance
USBWC

Wedco Inc.

Wells Fargo Card Services
Woodburn & Wedge
Xerox Corporation
Associated Concrete
Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.
JASON MILLIGAN

Jim Menesini Petroleum
John Deere Credit

Lyon County Recorder
MBK Engineers

100803
100804
100805
100806
100807
100808
100809
300066
100811
100812
100813
100814
100815
100816
100817
100818
100819
100820
100821
100822
100823
100824
100825
100826
100827
100828
100829
100830
100831
100832
100833
100834
100835
100836
100837
100838

02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/07/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/13/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
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1,029.34
8,582.83
17,136.00
4,770.00
656.00
39.37
568.88
113.41
125.00
90.80
1,089.43
25.00
2,002.23
66.98
2,080.00
271.59
2,989.96
12,555.46
35.00
870.23
238.80
2,080.00
819.24
320.34
42,268.74
299.90
3,996.05
26,587.70
393.24
2,392.50
8,600.00
1,920.00
395.09
41.38
23.37
10,564.00
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MF Barcellos 100839 02/28/2024 $ 1,774.38
NV Energy 100840 02/28/2024 $ 377.57
Pitney Bowes Global 100841 02/28/2024 $ 10.91
SCOTT ROBINSON 100842 02/28/2024 $ 1,920.00
Standard Insurance 100843 02/28/2024 $ 640.68
Sunbelt Rentals 100844 02/28/2024 $ 16,300.00
Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co. 100845 02/28/2024 $ 1,641.00
USBWC 100846 02/28/2024 $ 19,948.64
Wedco Inc. 100847 02/28/2024 $ 218.48
Wells Fargo Card Services 100848 02/28/2024 $ 10,086.54
White Cap Construction 100849 02/28/2024 $ 1,150.83
Woodburn & Wedge 100850 02/28/2024 $ 37,064.35
Xerox Financial Services 100851 02/28/2024 $ 60.44
Payroll 2/29/2024 % 35,924.77
EFTPS 2/29/2024 $ 6,115.27

Total Bills & Payroll $ 293,133.72

Director GIORGI asked what the expenses were for the Colony; GM BRYAN
stated they are pipes and supplies for the modernization project that is being funded
by the NFWF grant. Vice President MASINI asked what the legal charges were for
that were being billed to NFWF; Secretary HALTERMAN stated it was for the
costs for running the Stored Water Leasing Program and the transfer requests.

Director GIORGI made a motion to approve the bills; Vice President MASINI
offered a second. The vote was called for and passed.

Manager’s Report

GM BRYAN reported Topaz is at 55,160 acre-feet (92% capacity) and Bridgeport
is at 40,530 acre-feet (96% capacity). Since November 1%, 28,040 acre-feet have
been stored in Topaz and 12,770 acre-feet have been stored in Bridgeport. GM
BRYAN has been continuing to meet with MBK to monitor the pool levels and
plan for future operations. With the current weather, it has been cool and we have
been able to exercise the permit to store. Topaz’s target is 41,000 acre-feet and
Bridgeport’s target is 1200-1300 below full. GM BRYAN will continue to work
with the Water Master and the MBK Engineers to monitor the pools and plan the
releases.

The shop crew is continuing with the Colony modernization project. There will be
another pour tomorrow and hopefully will have all of the concrete done by April so
that the electronics can be installed.
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GM BRYAN met with NV State Parks on February 23™. A presentation was given
regarding the gaging on the East Walker. It is proposed to install gaging at Rough
Creek, near the Morgan Unit bridge, and at the East Walker bridge. NV State Parks
will be the lead on the gaging, but they are looking for contributors. USBWC has
delegated money to assist. WBC, NDEP, NDOW, and possibly the Tribes will be
contributing. The goal is to keep the gages funding and to keep them online. GM
BRYAN will keep the Board updated on the progress.

GM BRY AN received correspondence from Qualis who is representing Sky Fiber.
They want to install a fiber optic line on Miller Lane. GM BRYAN has been
working with private property owners, ditch companies, and Lyon County to mark
existing infrastructure as the company will be putting the line underground.
President SNYDER asked if there was a map on the routing; GM BRYAN stated
there is a map but it is very vague and has no infrastructure marked.

Next week, GM BRYAN and Water Rights Specialist NEVILLE will be attending
a SCADA training at CalPoly/ITRC. GM BRYAN does have other scheduled
meetings during that time and will be meeting with Dr. Styles as well. There will
be a flow measurement class at the District around September 3-5" and GM
BRYAN will send out information when everything is finalized. The cost per
person is $100.

On March 22", GM BRYAN will be giving a presentation to the Subcommittee for
Public Lands on behalf of the Joint Interim Standing Committee on Natural
Resources.

GM BRYAN provided a draft budget for the upcoming fiscal year. It is a rough
draft and he requested feedback as it will be addressed at next month’s meeting.

D. Legal Counsel’s Report
Counsel DePAOLI stated he had nothing to report.

E. Storage Water Leasing Program Update

Wes WALKER stated the applications will be mailed tomorrow. Those are due by
May 15, 2024 and the agreements, which will be sent once the application is
received, will be due by May 31, 2024. If there is a re-allocation before the May
31° deadline, participants will be required to submit an additional application.
MBK is expecting to get the order from the California State Board within the next
week or two. Gordon can begin to work with the courts to get the decree amended
then MBK will apply for the Nevada approvals. Depending on how hydrology plays
out, the program can start as early as the middle of July.

10.  Update from the Division of Water Resources regarding groundwater pumping and
upcoming fieldwork schedules.
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AJ JENSBY reported that the spring water level measurements had been completed. They
are working to analyze the data and get a presentation put together. AJ will work with GM
BRYAN on setting up meetings for both valleys. AJ introduced Lauren Bartels as the new
Basin Engineer. Lauren is excited to work with everyone.

11. Update by the Walker River Conservancy on activities related to the Walker Basin
Restoration Program, including Acquisitions and Conservation and Stewardship
Activities.

Carlie HENNEMAN stated the lake is creeping up and is at the highest level since 2012.
The Conservancy is getting ready for the irrigation season.

12.  Presentation by Tim Bardsley with NOAA regarding the current year weather and
water outlook for 2023 irrigation season.

Tim Bardsley presented on the 2024 irrigation season weather and water outlook.

nghllghts included:

The Regional Temp and Precipitation have been on the warm side.

- There are a couple of small storms on the horizon.

- The atmospheric river is going north of us.

- The 15 day outlook shows a low chance of greater than 2” of water equivalent.

- The 8-14 day temperature outlook is trending to favor milder and drier.

- The seasonal March-May outlook is trending to be warmer with equal chances of being
wet or dry.

- The snowpack conditions are at 102% of median.

- The snowpack this year is similar to 2010 and 1996 which both had late snow and flood
concerns.

- The soil moisture is right at the median for this time period.

- The observed stream flows on the Walker are close to median.

- The April-July water supply forecast projects the West Walker to be 134KAF/ 103%
of median/85% of average and 40.1KAF/ 98% of median/ 67% of average for the East
Walker.

There was a significant snowpack recovery in February and so far in March.
10 MINUTE BREAK

13.  Discussion and consideration of storage water allocation for the 2023 irrigation
season.
GM BRYAN presented a breakdown of the acre base, current pool level, evaporation and
transportation loss, and minimum pools for each of the reservoirs. GM BRYAN
recommended an allocation of 66-70% on the East and 63-70% on the West. Director
GIORGI asked what the change in moisture content due to the last storm; GM BRYAN
stated the SWE went from 76-102% over the last couple of weeks. Director GIORGI asked
how much water that was; GM BRY AN stated that is the actual snow water content. Tim
BARDSLEY noted there was a 5” gain on the SWE on all sites in the Walker Basin. Wes
WAVLKER stated with the current snowpack, there is a minimal chance to store on the East
but there is a little bit more of a chance on the West. Director GIORGI stated he does not
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necessarily like the re-allocation because it makes it hard to plan crops; GM BRY AN stated
a de-allocation is worse.

Treasurer NUTI made a motion to set the storage allocation at 70% for both reservoirs and
to allow the General Manager to decide on a re-allocation; Director GIORGI offered a
second. The vote was called for and passed.

Discussion and determination of the season for delivery of storage water in 2024 as
provided in Section 9.3 of District Regulation No. 9.

GM BRYAN stated the season has historically started on April 1%, There was a certain
instance when the Board approved to begin the season on March 8™. There is not a huge
demand right now, and most users wait until April to order storage water even if the season
opens earlier.

Director ACCIARI made a motion to open the season on April 1%; Vice President MASINI
offered a second. The vote was called for and passed.

Discussion and determination of the last date to allow irrigation season changes in
place of use of storage water from reservoir to reservoir as provided in and required
by Section 6.1 of District Regulation No. 6.

GM BRYAN advised that if the reservoir to reservoir transfers are allowed, a cutoff date
should still be set. GM BRYAN has been discussing the topic with the Water Master and
they feel that May 1% should be the latest allowance. Last year the transfer was
approximately 400cfs. Treasurer NUTI asked if the date could be moved later on if the
scenario changes; Counsel DePAOLI stated the Board can change the date later if the
circumstances allow.

Vice President MASINI made a motion to allow reservoir to reservoir transfers to occur no
later than May 1%; Treasurer NUT| offered a second. The vote was called for and passed.

Consideration for making available and delivering well water for the District Well
under Nevada State Engineer Permit No. 25813, Certificate No. 8861 to lands within
the District beginning April 1, 2024.

Vice President MASINI confirmed the well did not run last year; GM BRYAN stated it
was only turned on for maintenance and repair. GM BRYAN recommended the well be
started on April 1% as there is interest from users. The well can run until the Water Master
cannot make the exchange or there is an issue with the well. The rate was $20 per acre foot
previously. Vice President MASINI asked how the rate was figured; Secretary
HALTERMAN stated it is calculated based on the projected energy costs and does have a
buffer for the previous maintenance. President SNYDER recommended increasing the fee
to $25 per acre-foot. GM BRY AN stated the drawing will be held on the 15" of each month
and the payment is due by the last business day of the month. Vice President MASINI
asked if the water needed to be used within that month; GM BRYAN stated it should be
used as it is not guaranteed after that month.
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Director ACCIARI made a motion to start the well on April 1% and charge $25 per acre-
foot; Treasurer NUTI offered a second. The vote was called for and passed.

17. Director Comments
Director GIORGI stated the new pipe at the old Brackenberry property was full of weeds
and will be washed out if it is not cleaned. GM BRY AN stated there is a huge weed issue
in the drains right now.

18.  Public Comment
None presented.

19.  Adjournment
Director GIORGI made a motion to adjourn; Director ACCIARI offered a second. The

vote was called for and passed. The meeting adjourned at 11:44am.

Jim Snyder, President Marcus Masini, Vice President

Richard Nuti, Treasurer Dennis Acciari, Director

David Giorgi, Director
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Walker River Irrigation District
Balance Sheet

As of 3/31/2024
Current Year
Assets
Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash in Checking 321,411.72
Cash in Money Market 930,967.05
Cash in CDs 757,568.24
Total Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,009,947.01
Total Current Assets 2,009,947.01

Total Assets 2,009,947.01

Page: 1



Walker River Irrigation District
General Ledger Report-HYTE

GL Report- HYTE

Date Trans. Journal Reference Balance
Accounts Payable
Account: 101-1100-01 (General-Cash in Checking)
03/01/2024 Account Beginning Balance $20,582,000.99
03/15/2024 522-76 Accounts Payable NV Energy-Computer Check-100861 ($201.17)
03/15/2024 522-84 Accounts Payable PERS Administrative -Computer Check-100864 ($8,339.41)
03/15/2024 522-88 Accounts Payable Public Employees' Be-Computer Check-100865 ($870.23)
03/15/2024 522-90 Accounts Payable Purchase Power / Pit-Computer Check-100866 ($81.76)
03/15/2024 522-98 Accounts Payable Sierra Office Soluti-Computer Check-100870 ($63.20)
03/27/2024 526-157 Accounts Payable Alhambra-Bank Draft-300067 ($207.51)
03/27/2024 526-161 Accounts Payable HomeTown Health-Bank Draft-300068 ($9,305.44)
03/27/2024 526-165 Accounts Payable Verizon Wireless-Bank Draft-300069 ($154.82)
03/27/2024 526-171 Accounts Payable Vision Service Plan -Bank Draft-300070 ($327.90)
03/27/2024 526-175 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insura-Computer Check-100872 ($681.10)
03/27/2024 526-181 Accounts Payable City of Yerington-Computer Check-100874 ($60.53)
03/27/2024 526-187 Accounts Payable D & S Waste Removal-Computer Check-100876 ($135.76)
03/27/2024 526-195 Accounts Payable Giomi, Inc.-Computer Check-100877 ($32.38)
03/27/2024 526-201 Accounts Payable Jim Menesini Petrole-Computer Check-100878 ($7.90)
03/27/2024 526-203 Accounts Payable Lyon County Recorder-Computer Check-100879 ($19.50)
03/27/2024 526-207 Accounts Payable MF Barcellos-Computer Check-100881 ($241.03)
03/27/2024 526-213 Accounts Payable Nationwide Insurance-Computer Check-100882 ($400.00)
03/27/2024 526-217 Accounts Payable O'Reilly Automotive,-Computer Check-100884 ($178.23)
03/27/2024 526-223 Accounts Payable Plymouth Ditch Compa-Computer Check-100886 ($222.26)
03/27/2024 526-225 Accounts Payable Quill-Computer Check-100887 ($483.64)
03/27/2024 526-229 Accounts Payable Sciarani & Co.-Computer Check-100888 ($22,000.00)
03/27/2024 526-231 Accounts Payable Southwest Gas Corpor-Computer Check-100889 ($411.38)
03/27/2024 526-237 Accounts Payable Sticks and Stones Bu-Computer Check-100890 ($14.07)
03/27/2024 526-243 Accounts Payable USBWC-Computer Check-100893 ($22,930.68)
03/27/2024 526-249 Accounts Payable Woodburn & Wedge-Computer Check-100896 ($42,258.70)
Account Subtotals ($109,628.60)
03/31/2024 Account Net Change ($109,628.60)
03/31/2024 Account Ending Balance $20,472,372.39
Account: 102-1100-01 (Reservoir Fund-Cash in Checking)
03/01/2024 Account Beginning Balance ($6,020,919.17)
03/06/2024 522-56 Accounts Payable Petty Cash-Computer Check-100852 ($1,000.00)
03/27/2024 526-167 Accounts Payable Verizon Wireless-Bank Draft-300069 ($154.82)
03/27/2024 526-215 Accounts Payable NV Energy-Computer Check-100883 ($38.57)
Account Subtotals ($1,193.39)
03/31/2024 Account Net Change ($1,193.39)
03/31/2024 Account Ending Balance ($6,022,112.56)
Account: 105-1100-01 (Local #3-Cash in Checking)
03/01/2024 Account Beginning Balance ($564,303.52)
03/27/2024 526-257 Accounts Payable JASON MILLIGAN-Computer Check-100898 ($240.00)
03/27/2024 526-261 Accounts Payable SCOTT ROBINSON-Computer Check-100899 ($240.00)
Account Subtotals ($480.00)
03/31/2024 Account Net Change ($480.00)
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03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024

107-1100-01 (Equipment-Cash in Checking)

522-58 Accounts Payable
522-68 Accounts Payable
522-74 Accounts Payable
522-80 Accounts Payable
522-86 Accounts Payable
526-159 Accounts Payable
526-163 Accounts Payable
526-169 Accounts Payable
526-173 Accounts Payable
526-177 Accounts Payable
526-183 Accounts Payable
526-189 Accounts Payable
526-191 Accounts Payable
526-197 Accounts Payable
526-219 Accounts Payable
526-233 Accounts Payable
526-241 Accounts Payable

109-1100-01 (Local #5-Cash in Checking)

526-209 Accounts Payable

301-1100-03 (301- Grants-Cash in Checking)

522-60 Accounts Payable
522-62 Accounts Payable
522-64 Accounts Payable
522-66 Accounts Payable
522-70 Accounts Payable
522-72 Accounts Payable
522-78 Accounts Payable
522-82 Accounts Payable
522-92 Accounts Payable
522-94 Accounts Payable
522-96 Accounts Payable
522-100 Accounts Payable
526-179 Accounts Payable
526-185 Accounts Payable
526-193 Accounts Payable
526-199 Accounts Payable
526-205 Accounts Payable
526-211 Accounts Payable
526-221 Accounts Payable
526-227 Accounts Payable
526-235 Accounts Payable

Account Beginning Balance

Allied Sanitation an-Computer Check-100853
John Deere Credit-Computer Check-100858

NV Energy-Computer Check-100861

Pape' Machinery Exch-Computer Check-100862
PERS Administrative -Computer Check-100864
Alhambra-Bank Draft-300067

HomeTown Health-Bank Draft-300068

Verizon Wireless-Bank Draft-300069

Vision Service Plan -Bank Draft-300070
Ameritas Life Insura-Computer Check-100872
City of Yerington-Computer Check-100874

D & S Waste Removal-Computer Check-100876
Giomi, Inc.-Computer Check-100877

Jim Menesini Petrole-Computer Check-100878
O'Reilly Automotive,-Computer Check-100884
Southwest Gas Corpor-Computer Check-100889
THE PARTS HOUSE-Computer Check-100892

Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance ($4,086,964.06)

Account Ending Balance ($564,783.52)

($4,070,272.87
($125.00
($1,337.69
($100.59
($1,611.79
($3,741.51
($103.75)
($7,288.64)
($525.70)
($230.25)
($405.60)
($30.27)
($67.88)
($177.12)
($629.39)
($37.33)
($205.69)
($72.99)

T oo

($16,691.19)
($16,691.19)

Account Subtotals

Account Beginning Balance $0.00

MF Barcellos-Computer Check-100881 ($101.70)
Account Subtotals ($101.70)

Account Net Change ($101.70)

Account Beginning Balance

Associated Concrete -Computer Check-100854
Desert Research Inst-Computer Check-100855
Hunewill Constructio-Computer Check-100856
JASON MILLIGAN-Computer Check-100857
Kent's Supply Center-Computer Check-100859
Mason Valley Equipme-Computer Check-100860
Pape' Machinery Exch-Computer Check-100862
PDM Steel Service Ce-Computer Check-100863
Reno Gazette Journal-Computer Check-100867
Schneider Electric U-Computer Check-100868
SCOTT ROBINSON-Computer Check-100869
Truckee Tahoe Lumber-Computer Check-100871
Associated Concrete -Computer Check-100873
Codale Electric Supp-Computer Check-100875
Giomi, Inc.-Computer Check-100877

Jim Menesini Petrole-Computer Check-100878
MacCabe, Shawn-Computer Check-100880

MF Barcellos-Computer Check-100881

Pape' Machinery Exch-Computer Check-100885
Quill-Computer Check-100887

Sticks and Stones Bu-Computer Check-100890

Account Ending Balance

($101.70)

($3,311,985.24
($2,816.00
($34,909.22
($11,599.32
($2,000.00
($474.69
($55.16
($17,136.00
$2,942.63
$2,288.60
$7,781.88
$2,000.00
($176.30
($6,243.60
($499.77
($55.47
($671.91
($4,800.00
($2,052.59
($17,136.00
($382.33
($5,497.33

~ o~ o~ o~
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03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024

526-239 Accounts Payable Sunbelt Rentals-Computer Check-100891
526-245 Accounts Payable Wedco Inc.-Computer Check-100894
526-247 Accounts Payable White Cap Constructi-Computer Check-100895
526-251 Accounts Payable Woodburn & Wedge-Computer Check-100896
526-253 Accounts Payable Xerox Corporation-Computer Check-100897
526-255 Accounts Payable JASON MILLIGAN-Computer Check-100898
526-259 Accounts Payable SCOTT ROBINSON-Computer Check-100899
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance

Accounts Receivable

Account:

03/01/2024
03/21/2024
03/28/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/21/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/21/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Cash Receipts
Account:
03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024

101-1200-01 (General-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance

519-2 Accounts Receivable Deposit 231 - Summarized Accounts Receivable Payment
527-1 Accounts Receivable Deposit 236 - Summarized Accounts Receivable Payment
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance
102-1200-01 (Reservoir Fund-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 230 - Summarized Accounts Receivable Payment
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

517-2 Accounts Receivable

106-1200-01 (Local #4-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 231 - Summarized Accounts Receivable Payment
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

519-4 Accounts Receivable

301-1200-03 (301- Grants-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 233 - Summarized Accounts Receivable Payment
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

519-6 Accounts Receivable

101-1200-01 (General-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance

523-2 Cash Receipts Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
523-37 Cash Receipts Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
524-2 Cash Receipts Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance
102-1200-01 (Reservoir Fund-Cash in Money Market)
Account Beginning Balance

523-11 Cash Receipts Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
523-40 Cash Receipts Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
524-6 Cash Receipts Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt

Account Subtotals
Account Net Change

($15,189.14)
($436.17)
($868.15)
($2,047.50)

($249.17)
($5,760.00)
($5,760.00)

($151,828.93)
($151,828.93)

($3,463,814.17)

($20,449,122.63)
$2,516.31
$5,296.16

$7,812.47
$7,812.47

($20,441,310.16)

$6,955,872.76
$34,260.00

$34,260.00
$34,260.00

$6.990,132.76

$1,312,986.37
$2,689.00

$2,689.00
$2,689.00

$1.315,675.37

$2,445,993.13
$527,870.97

$527,870.97
$527,870.97

$2,973,864.10

($20,449,122.63)
$3,369.83
$54,257.39
$53,702.11

$111,329.33
$111,329.33

($20,337,793.30)

$6,955,872.76
$943.35
$20,243.25
$23,540.07

$44,726.67
$44,726.67
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03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/27/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/21/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Journal Entry
Account:
03/01/2024
03/31/2024
03/31/2024

103-1200-01 (Local #1-Cash in Money Market)

523-6 Cash Receipts
523-42 Cash Receipts
524-8 Cash Receipts

104-1200-01 (Local #2-Cash in Money Market)

523-44
524-10

Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts

105-1200-01 (Local #3-Cash in Money Market)

523-27 Cash Receipts
523-46 Cash Receipts
524-12 Cash Receipts

106-1200-01 (Local #4-Cash in Money Market)

523-17 Cash Receipts
523-48 Cash Receipts
524-14 Cash Receipts

107-1200-01 (Equipment-Cash in Money Market)
523-9 Cash Receipts

523-35 Cash Receipts
524-16 Cash Receipts

108-1200-01 (High Ditch-Cash in Money Market)

523-51 Cash Receipts

101-1100-01 (General-Cash in Checking)

562-7 Journal Entry
562-11 Journal Entry

Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt

Account Subtotals

Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt

Account Subtotals

Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt

Account Subtotals

Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance $1,324,022.62

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 229 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Deposit 235 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt

Account Subtotals

Account Net Change

Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
Deposit 232 - Summarized Cash Receipts Receipt
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

Account Beginning Balance
March 2024 Interfund
March 2024 Interfund
Account Subtotals

$7,000,599.43

$110,828.18
$229.74
$106.61
$371.86

$708.21
$708.21

$111.536.39

$301,609.14
$323.08
$173.32

$496.40
$496.40

$302,105.54

$783,766.83
$49.88
$1,600.82
$531.66

$2,182.36
$2,182.36

$785,949.19

$1,312,986.37
$190.00
$800.00
$10,046.25

$11,036.25
$11,036.25

$4,217,125.07
$481.91
$15,297.48
$14,152.61

$29,932.00
$29,932.00

$4,247,057.07

$176,349.41
$414.69

$414.69
$414.69

$176,764.10

$20,582,000.99
$1,186.80
$6,248.76

$7,435.56

PROVISIONAL
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03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/31/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024
Account:

03/01/2024
03/31/2024
03/31/2024
03/31/2024

03/31/2024
03/31/2024

107-1100-01 (Equipment-Cash in Checking)

562-3

301-1100-03 (301- Grants-Cash in Checking)

562-1
562-5
562-9

Journal Entry

Journal Entry
Journal Entry
Journal Entry

March 2024 Interfund

March 2024 Interfund
March 2024 Interfund
March 2024 Interfund

Account Net Change $7.435.56
Account Ending Balance $20,589.436.55

Account Beginning Balance ($4,070,272.87)
$23,385.25

Account Subtotals $23,385.25

Account Net Change $23,385.25

Account Ending Balance ($4,046,887.62)

Account Beginning Balance ($3,311,985.24)
($23,385.25)

($1,186.80)

($6,248.76)

Account Subtotals ($30,820.81)

Account Net Change ($30,820.81)

Account Ending Balance ($3,342,806.05)

PROVISIONAL
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Cash & Cash Equivalent Balances for last 5+ years

PROVISIONAL

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
January S 2,698,995.65 S 1595797.77 S 1,808,499.63 S 1,811,994.37 S 1,600,418.18
February S 265361899 S 164943295 S 1,805941.91 S 1,788,963.88 S 1,502,996.47
March S 2,608,927.11 S 1,486,551.79 S 1,858,591.28 S 1,686,319.00 S 1,543,071.47
April S 243084936 S 1,542,45233 S 1,820,77895 S 1,474,971.15 S 2,009,947.01
May S 2,347,656.69 S 1668053.83 S 1,670,141.12 S 1,626,377.74
June S 2,073,21401 S 1,572,457.67 S 1,800,294.94 S 1,507,711.59
July S 1,915,363.18 S 1,449,159.71 S 1,563,023.36 S 1,471,224.14
August S 1,762,583.28 S 1,604,588.00 S 1,588,179.79 S 1,326,483.43
September S 1,734,127.72 S 1,523,514.42 S 1,421,83588 S 1,196,776.31
October S 2,127,177.07 S 1,843,319.85 S 1,201,135.61 S 1,322,963.56
November S 1,835,973.02 S 1,603,494.30 S 1,858,446.11 S 1,776,139.04
December S 1,758,426.30 S 1,731,358.16 S 1,740,894.64 S 1,805,839.10




Walker River Irrigation District
Cash Disbursement Journals

March 2024 Bills & Payroll

Check

Payee No. Date Amount

Petty Cash 100852 3/6/2024 $ 1,000.00
Allied Sanitation and Septic Services 100853 3/15/2024  $ 125.00
Associated Concrete Pumping Material Belting 100854 3/15/2024  $ 2,816.00
Desert Research Institute 100855 3/15/2024  $ 34,909.22
Hunewill Construction Co., Inc. 100856 3/15/2024  $ 11,599.32
JASON MILLIGAN 100857 3/15/2024  $ 2,000.00
John Deere Credit 100858 3/15/2024  $ 1,337.69
Kent's Supply Center, Inc. 100859 3/15/2024  $ 474.69
Mason Valley Equipment 100860 3/15/2024  $ 55.16
NV Energy 100861 3/15/2024  $ 301.76
Pape' Machinery Exchange 100862 3/15/2024  $ 18,747.79
PDM Steel Service Centers, Inc. 100863 3/15/2024  $ 2,942.63
PERS Administrative Fund 100864 3/15/2024  $ 12,080.92
Public Employees' Benefits Program 100865 3/15/2024  $ 870.23
Purchase Power / Pitney Bowes 100866 3/15/2024  $ 81.76
Reno Gazette Journal 100867 3/15/2024  $ 2,288.60
Schneider Electric USA, Inc. 100868 3/15/2024  $ 7,781.88
SCOTT ROBINSON 100869 3/15/2024  $ 2,000.00
Sierra Office Solutions 100870 3/15/2024  $ 63.20
Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co. 100871 3/15/2024  $ 176.30
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp 100872 3/27/2024  $ 1,086.70
Associated Concrete Pumping Material Belting 100873 3/27/2024 $ 6,243.60
City of Yerington 100874 3/27/2024 $ 90.80
Codale Electric Supply 100875 3/27/2024  $ 499.77
D & S Waste Removal 100876 3/27/2024  $ 203.64
Giomi, Inc. 100877 3/27/2024 $ 264.97
Jim Menesini Petroleum 100878 3/27/2024 $ 1,309.20
Lyon County Recorder 100879 3/27/2024  $ 19.50
MacCabe, Shawn 100880 3/27/2024 $ 4,800.00
MF Barcellos 100881 3/27/2024  $ 2,395.32
Nationwide Insurance 100882 3/27/2024 $ 400.00
NV Energy 100883 3/27/2024 $ 38.57
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 100884 3/27/2024  $ 215.56
Pape' Machinery Exchange 100885 3/27/2024 $ 17,136.00
Plymouth Ditch Company 100886 3/27/2024 $ 222.26
Quill 100887 3/27/2024  $ 865.97
Sciarani & Co. 100888 3/27/2024 $  22,000.00
Southwest Gas Corporation 100889 3/27/2024 $ 617.07
Sticks and Stones Buildings Material Inc 100890 3/27/2024 $ 5,511.40
Sunbelt Rentals 100891 3/27/2024 $ 15,189.14
THE PARTS HOUSE 100892 3/27/2024 $ 72.99
USBWC 100893 3/27/2024 $  22,930.68
Wedco Inc. 100894 3/27/2024 $ 436.17
White Cap Construction Supply 100895 3/27/2024  $ 868.15

PROVISIONAL

Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF

Partially billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF

Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF

Billed to NFWF

Partially billed to NFWF
Partially billed to NFWF

Billed to NFWF
Partially billed to NFWF

Partially billed to NFWF

Partially billed to NFWF

Billed to NFWF

Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF



Woodburn & Wedge

Xerox Corporation

JASON MILLIGAN

SCOTT ROBINSON
Alhambra

HomeTown Health

Verizon Wireless

Vision Service Plan - Nevada
Payroll

EFTPS

100896
100897
100898
100899
300067
300068
300069
300070

3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/27/2024
3/31/2024
3/27/2024

Total Bills & Payroll

$  44,306.20
$ 249.17
$ 6,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 311.26
$  16,594.08
$ 835.34
$ 558.15
$  34,820.68
$  10,473.45
$ 325,217.94

Partially billed to NFWF

PROVISIONAL

Billed to NFWF
Billed to NFWF

Partially billed to NFWF



Legal Expenses for last 5 years- in CALENDAR years

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
January 49,366.91 27,519.50 91,978.75 34,932.50 43,202.00

PROVISIONAL

26,587.70

February 26,816.90 35,946.10 112,658.30 36,874.47 45,161.42

37,064.35

20,238.22 42,378.90 71,055.00 30,682.50 35,960.00

44,306.20

33,802.35 38,281.75 32,827.47 38,681.77 47,092.50

39,307.41 40,495.00 37,405.59 50,775.59 41,392.99

32,246.10 32,134.50 42,480.00 66,923.19 32,289.00

28,084.90 21,077.00 44,915.50 61,670.23 28,783.66

34,060.00 47,057.48 50,448.05 44,790.00 26,272.50

September 33,322.09 76,114.03 34,686.50 115,820.93 35,202.50

October 25,099.20 63,705.68 52,842.50 50,673.00 30,507.50

November 33,135.00 67,668.00 68,478.93 60,790.08 15,267.55

December 33,203.10 62,750.40 19,994.53 47,589.00 29,640.00

388,682.18 555,128.34 659,771.12 640,203.26 410,771.62

107,958.25

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022-23 2023-24

34,060.00 47,057.48 50,448.05 44,790.00

33,322.09 76,114.03 34,686.50 115,820.93

September 25,099.20 63,705.68 52,842.50 50,673.00
33,135.00 67,668.00 68,478.93 60,790.08

November 33,203.10 62,750.40 19,994.53 47,589.00
December 27,519.50 91,978.75 34,932.50 43,202.00
January 35,946.10 112,658.30 36,874.47 45,161.42
February 42,378.90 71,055.00 30,682.50 35,960.00
March 38,281.75 32,827.47 38,681.77 47,092.50
40,495.00 37,405.59 50,775.59 41,392.99

32,134.50 42,480.00 66,923.19 32,289.00

21,077.00 44,915.50 61,670.23 28,783.66

396,652.14 750,616.20 546,990.76 593,544.58 244,848.30

26,272.50
35,202.50
30,507.50
15,267.55
29,640.00
26,587.70
37,064.35
44,306.20

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s




April 2024 Well Water Transfers

362.51

TRANSFEROR River Section
3/21/2024 3578 60231 20.00 West Y
3/18/2024 80 2200 1250 || Main Y
3/25/2024 || 3621 3621 25.00 West Y East 54.18
3/21/2024 675 60764 25.00 West Y  [jwest 295.83
3/31/2024 2690 23115 25.00 West Y  |[Main 12.5
3/31/2024 650 1620 25.00 West Y
3/26/2024 3576 60291 6.67 West Y
3/27/2024 2924 59478 6.97 West Y 362.51
3/25/2024 || 2747 50164 || 132 [ West Y
3/27/2024 3833 60548 2.31 West Y
3/27/2024 || 2108 54967 3.64 West Y
3/21/2024 3834 60549 20.00 East | Y
3/26/2024 || 201 4815 15.43 East Y
13/21/2024 652 60145 2440 || West Y
3/26/2024 1800 59314 25.00 West Y
3/26/2024 270 59360 25.00 West Y
3/18/2024 3847 60564 18.75 East Y
3/25/2024 3012 59634 499 | West Y
3/25/2024 1500 37956 0.53 West Y

1980 West

3/25/2024 || 1876 42603 25.00 West Y
3/25/2024 485 11670 25.00 |[ West || Y
3/25/2024 3996 60695 25.00 ||  West Y

PROVISIONAL



TRANSFEROR
DATE |USER #| CARD #

Walker River Irrigation District

March 2024 Storage Water Transfers

TRANSFEREE
FROM CARD #| USER NAME

ACFT

FROM

USER NAME

PROVISIONAL

3/7/2024 3538|f 60129 3.1080[| WEST || WEST [500]  37956/Makita, Long [|Oxsen
3772024 1991 52080 43685 WEST [WEST| 1500| 37956/Stevens, Judy |Oxsen
372024 | 4021 60729 1.6540] MAIN |MAIN| 1811[ 59126|Menesini —— Scain
3/26/2024 || 2944 59512 72072 WEST|[WEST|| 2180] 56100|[Houghton ~ |Weaver

16.3377
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